
Statistics 2013 
 

It appears that all results from 2013 have now been published.  These statistics are calculated 

from results as published in the CKC downloadable event results. Owners are responsible for 

ensuring that the CKC results are accurate.  Any corrections or cancellations published by CKC 

are reflected in these statistics. Please direct inquiries or corrections to jill@koldakennels.com 

by June 15, 2014.  Final 2013 Awards will be posted in July. 

 
There were 26 Championships, three Grand Championships and one altered championship 

awarded in 2013. 
* denotes non‐member 

 

 
 

BEST OF BREED OVERALL 2013 
GchEx Mytuk’s Technical Knock Out Cgn 

 
BEST OF OPPOSITE 2013 

GCh Starring‐Maat Original Sin 

 
Top 10 Alaskan Malamutes 2013 

 
Dogs Name  Owners 

Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1  GChEx Mytuk’s Technical Knock Out Cgn (D) Dave & Annette Milburn & Jessie 
Clark*

142

2  GCh Winterchill’s Cruz’n Spirit RN (D) Gaylene Robertson* 56

3  Ch Greywolf’s Quartz Precision (D) Diane Tracy 44

3  Ch Mytuk's The Contender (D)  Dave Milburn, Annette Milburn  44

5  GCh Polarbreezes Trace of Wencinja (D) Tawny Roblin* 43

6  GCh Starring‐Maat Original Sin (B) Stephanie Wilkins* 38

7  Ch Catera's Keeping it World Class (B) Amanda Volkomener*, Nathan 
Volkomener* & John Dewing* 

35

8  Ch Kiaranuk Keikewabic Summersnow (B) Julie Hurd 26

9  Ch Mytuk’s Good Golly Miss Molly (B) Dale Kler* 24

10  Ch Taolanquest Flying Cloud (D)  Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl  22

 



Top 10 Dogs and Bitches 2013 

 
Top Dogs 

 
Owners 
 

Alaskan 
Malamutes
Defeated 

1  GChEx Mytuk’s Technical Knock Out Cgn Dave & Annette Milburn & Jessie 
Clark*

142

2  GCh Winterchill’s Cruz’n Spirit RN  Gaylene Robertson* 56

3  Ch Greywolf’s Quartz Precision  Diane Tracy 44

3  Ch Mytuk's The Contender  Dave Milburn, Annette Milburn  44

5  GCh Polarbreezes Trace of Wencinja Tawny Roblin* 43

6  Ch Taolanquest Flying Cloud  Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl  22

7  Ch Arcticice My Mythic’s Wizzard  Beverley Arseneau  20

8  Ch Canamaroks Cruisin With Tacoma B Sinclair*, S Kirkpatrick, L 
Kirkpatrick, M Sinclair* 

17

8  Ch Koyuk’s Spit ‘N Image  Sharon James*  17

10  Ch Taolanquest Fire In The Sky  Ronald Pohl, Laurie Newburn  16

 

 

Top 10 Bitches 2013 

 
Top Bitches 

 
Owners 
 

Alaskan 
Malamutes
Defeated 

1  GCh Starring‐Maat Original Sin  Stephanie Wilkins* 38

2  Ch Catera's Keeping it World Class Amanda Volkomener*, Nathan 
Volkomener* & John Dewing* 

35

3  Ch Kiaranuk Keikewabic Summersnow Julie Hurd 26

4  Ch Mytuk’s Good Golly Miss Molly Dale Kler* 24

5  Ch Spiritrun’s Cool Ride  Jennifer Remazki, Edmund Remazki  18

6  Ch Terrapin’s Some Like It Hot  Traci Sampson*, Cheryl Paterson  17

7  Ch Earthwind Maggie Mae  Dorothy M. Hood  15

7  Ch Kiaranuk’s Nordic Fashion  Julie Hurd  15

9  Ch Aikirocka Princess of Moonsnoe Janis Waechter & Kathy Rogers*  14

10  Ch Keikewabic Kiaranuk Takita  Sue Kusznier, Maureen Andersen  13

10  Ch Winterchill’s Sparked a Fire  Gaylene Robertson*, Leslie Jeske*  13

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

AMCC	MEMBER	AWARDS	
Awarded to top member‐owned Best of Breed and Best of Opposite Alaskan Malamutes in each region.  

ATLANTIC REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Edgemere’s Wherethewildting’sr (D) – K. Corkum, D. & C. Collins 
Best Opposite Sex: Edgemere's Cinnamon Girl (B) – J. Pitcher, K. Corkum, C. Cumben 
  
MID‐EAST REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Spiritrun's Cool Ride (B) – J. & E. Remazki 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Canamaroks Cruisin With Tacoma (D) – B. & L. Sinclair*, S. & L. 
Kirkpatrick 
  
MID‐WEST REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Greywolf’s Quartz Precision (D) – D. Tracy 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Kiaranuk Keikewabic Summersnow (B) – J. Hurd 
  
ROCKIES REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Taolanquest Flying Cloud (D) – R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Taolanquest Cat Sass (B) – R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
 

PACIFIC REGION 
Best of Breed: GChEx Mytuk’s Technical Knock Out Cgn (D) – D. & A. Milburn 
Best Opposite Sex: N/A 
 

CONFORMATION	TITLES	AWARDED:	
Title  Name of Dog  Date Awarded 

CHAMPION ALTERED  Ch (Alt)Yukonjaks Ernie Cgn  27‐Apr‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Arcticice My Mythic’sWizzard  29‐Sep‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Bearhug’s Hell Has Frozen Over  07‐Aug‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Canamaroks CruisinWith Tacoma  12‐Jul‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Catera’s Keepin’ It World Class  30‐Nov‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Earthwind Unknown Legend  03‐Jun‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Edgemere’sWherethewildting’sr  07‐Sep‐13
GRAND CHAMPION  GCh Greywolf’s Quartz Precision  28‐Sept‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Ironpride’s Lunar Eclipse  07‐Jul‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Istala’s Sadie of Canamarok  02‐Feb‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Keikewabic Nanuke  22‐Jun‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Keikewabic’s Nimki Dryden  01‐Nov‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Kiaranuk Keikewabic Summersnow  05‐May‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Kiaranuk’s Nordic Fashion  21‐Jun‐13



CHAMPION  Ch Kohoutec Kade  01‐Dec‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Moonsnoe’s Back To The Future  29‐Dec‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Mytuk’s The Contender Cgn  29‐Nov‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Nanuke Breathless at Howlingwind  22‐Feb‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Nimki’s Keikewabic Top Gun  04‐May‐13
GRAND CHAMPION  GCh Polarbreezes Trace of Wencinja  21‐Jun‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Silverdream’s This Is It  08‐Jun‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Sledgerunner Sierraofintegrity  21‐Jun‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Starring‐Maat Original Sin  22‐Jun‐13
GRAND CHAMPION  GCh Starring‐Maat Original Sin  27‐Dec‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Stormchaser Master and Commander  15‐Sep‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Tundra’s on The Rocks  21‐Sep‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Windchaser’s Light of My Life Cgn  07‐Aug‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Winterchill’s Fueled By Fire  17‐Aug‐13
CHAMPION  Ch Winterchill’s Sparked A Fire  14‐Jun‐13
 


